Office of the Consumer Advocate

PO Box 23135

Terrace on the Square
St. John’s, NL. Canada
Al1B 4J9

September 23, 2020

Board of Commissions of Public Utilities
120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 2140
St. John’s, NL AlA 5B2

Attention: Jacqui Glynn

Dear Ms. Glynn:

Re: Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro - 2021 Capital Budget Application

Tel: 709-724-3800
Fax: 709-754-3800

Further to the above-captioned, please be advised that the Consumer Advocate requests that
a technical conference / hearing be scheduled in relation to Newfoundland and Labrador

Hydro’s 2021 Capital Budget Application.

Further, the Consumer Advocate reserves the right to call intervenor evidence following a
review of the RFIs which are due to be filed on today’s date.

Yours truly,

Dennis Browne, Q.C.

Encl.
/bb
cc Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro

Shirley Walsh (ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca)
NLH Regulatory (NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca)

Newfoundland Power Inc.

NP Regulatory (regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com)
Gerard Hayes (ghayes@newfoundlandpower.com)
Kelly Hopkins (khopkins@newfoundlandpower.com)

Board of Commissioners of Public Utilities
PUB Official Email (ito@pub.nl.ca)

Cheryl Blundon (¢blundon@pub.nl.ca)
Colleen Jones (cjones(@pub.nl.ca)

Industrial Customers Group
Paul Coxworthy (pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com)

Dean Porter (dporter@poolealthouse.ca)
Denis Fleming (dfleming@coxandpalmer.com)

Praxair Canada Inc.
Sheryl Nisenbaum (sheryl_nisenbaum@praixair.com)

Teck Resources Limited
Shawn Kinsella (shawn.kinselll@teck.com)

Labrador Interconnected Group
Senwung Luk (sluk@oktlaw.com)
Julia Brown (jbrown@oktlaw.com)



